
CITY OF VALLEY CENTER 
    

FINAL AGENDA                                                 July 12, 2018 
 

THE CITY COUNCIL SHALL HOLD ITS REGULAR MEETINGS IN THE COUNCIL 
CHAMBER IN THE CITY HALL, LOCATED AT 121 S. MERIDIAN, BEGINNING AT 7:00 P.M. 

 
July 17, 2018 

 
  1.  CALL TO ORDER 
  2.  ROLL CALL 
  3.  INVOCATION: MINISTERIAL ALLIANCE 
  4.  PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE 
  5.  APPROVAL OF AGENDA   p  
  6.  ADMINISTRATION AGENDA   p  
    A. Minutes - July 3, 2018 Regular Council Meeting 
 B. Minutes – July 4, 2018 Community Building Dedication  
  7. PRESENTATIONS / PROCLAMATIONS   p    
  8. PUBLIC FORUM (Citizen input and requests)   p   
  9.  APPOINTMENTS   p   
  A. Recreation Commission  
10.  COMMITTEES, COMMISSIONS   p   
11.  OLD BUSINESS   -  
 A. Community Building Plaque approval  p 
 B. Water Tower Design Contest p 
12.   NEW BUSINESS   p      
 A. Recycling discussion    p  
 B. Crosswalk Signalization  p 
13.     CONSENT AGENDA   p  
    A. Appropriation Ordinance; July 17, 2018   p  
 B. Treasurer’s Report. June 2018  p 
    C Revenue and Expense Summaries, June 2018   p  
 D. Delinquent Account Report, April 2018  p 
 E. Check Reconciliation, June 2018  p 
 F. Approval of Fall Fest request from Chamber of Commerce p 
14.     STAFF REPORTS   p  
15.      GOVERNING BODY REPORTS   p  
16.      ADJOURN   
 



 
 
All items listed on this agenda are potential action items unless otherwise noted.  The agenda 
may be modified or changed at the meeting without prior notice. 

At any time during the regular City Council meeting, the City Council may meet in executive session 
for consultation concerning several matters (real estate, litigation, non-elected personnel and 
security). 
This is an open meeting, open to the public, subject to the Kansas Open Meetings Act (KOMA).  
The City of Valley Center is committed to providing reasonable accommodations for persons with 
disabilities upon request of the individual.  Individuals with disabilities requiring an accommodation 
to attend the meeting should contact the City Clerk in a timely manner, at cityclerk@valleycenter-
ks.gov or by phone at (316)755-7310. 
For additional information on any item on the agenda, please visit www.valleycenter-ks.gov or 
call (316) 755-7310. 
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CALL TO ORDER 
 

ROLL CALL 

 
APPROVAL OF AGENDA 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

RECOMMENDED ACTION:  
 

Staff recommends motion to approve the agenda as presented / 
amended. 

 



ADMINISTRATION AGENDA 
 
A.   MINUTES:   
 
Attached are the Minutes from the July 3, 2018 Regular City Council 
Meeting as prepared by the Court Clerk. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 









ADMINISTRATION AGENDA 
RECOMMENDED ACTION 

A.   MINUTES:   
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

RECOMMENDED ACTION: 
 

Staff recommends motion to approve the minutes of the July 3, 2018 
Regular Council Meeting as presented/ amended. 

 
 
 



ADMINISTRATION AGENDA 
 
B.   MINUTES:   
 
Attached are the Minutes from the July 4, 2018 Community Building/Library 
dedication ceremony as prepared by the Court Clerk. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 





ADMINISTRATION AGENDA 
RECOMMENDED ACTION 

B.   MINUTES:   
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

RECOMMENDED ACTION: 
 

Staff recommends motion to approve the minutes of the July 4, 2018 
Community Building/Library dedication ceremony as presented/ 
amended. 

 
 
 



PRESENTATIONS / PROCLAMATIONS 
 
 

PUBLIC FORUM 
 
 

 
APPOINTMENTS 

 
Recreation Commission Appointment  

 
COMMITTEES, COMMISSIONS 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



OLD BUSINESS 

 
 A.  COMMUNITY BUILDING PLAQUE DISCUSSION: 

 
 Hildebrand will present draft of proposed Community Building dedication 
plaque for Council approval. 

 
 
 

 Plaque Design  
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 





OLD BUSINESS 
RECOMMENDED ACTION 

 
A.  COMMUNITY BUILDING PLAQUE DISCUSSION: 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

Should Council choose to proceed, 
 
 

RECOMMENDED ACTION: 

 
Staff recommends motion to authorize engraved names as presented 
on dedication plaque to be placed in Community Building/Library. 

 
 
 



OLD BUSINESS 
 

B.  WATER TOWER DESIGN CONTEST: 
 

Administrator Hildebrand will present idea for a contest for the design to be 
painted on the Valley Center water tower. 

 

 Water tower design submission form 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



OLD BUSINESS 
RECOMMENDED ACTION 

 
B.  WATER TOWER DESIGN CONTEST: 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

Should Council choose to proceed, 
 
 

RECOMMENDED ACTION: 

 
Staff recommends motion to approve contest for the design to be 
painted on the Valley Center water tower. 

 

 

 



NEW BUSINESS 
 

A.  RECYCLING DISCUSSION: 
 
Representative from Waste Management will discuss recycling climate and 
options for future recycling efforts. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

FOR DISCUSSION ONLY: 
 

 

 



NEW BUSINESS 
 
B.  CROSSWALK SIGNALIZATION: 
 
Hildebrand will discuss request from USD 262 for lighted crosswalk 
signalization at; 
 

• 5th and Interurban 
• Sheridan, between 2nd and 3rd street 
• Meridian by middle school 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 



NEW BUSINESS 
RECOMMENDED ACTION 

 
B.  CROSSWALK SIGNALIZATION: 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

Should Council choose to proceed, 
 

 
RECOMMENDED ACTION: 

 
Staff recommends motion to approve/deny placement of lighted signs 
at 5th and Interurban, Sheridan and Meridian by middle school for an 
amount not to exceed $15,000.00 each. 

 



   
CONSENT AGENDA 

 
A.  APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE – JULY 17, 2018 
 
B.  TREASURER’S REPORT – JUNE 2018 

 
C.  REVENUE / EXPENSE SUMMARIES - JUNE 2018 
 
D.  DELIQUENT ACCOUNT REPORT – APRIL 2018 
 
E.  CHECK RECONCILIATION - JUNE 2019 

 
F.  APPROVAL FOR CHAMBER FALLFEST REQUEST 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

RECOMMENDED ACTION: 

 

Staff recommends motion to approve the Consent Agenda as 
presented. 

 
 



CONSENT AGENDA 
 

A.   APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE:   
 
Below is the proposed Appropriation Ordinance for July 17, 2018 as prepared 
by City Staff. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
July 17, 2018 Appropriation 
                                                                            

Total                   $    166,418.87 
 

 

 



















CONSENT AGENDA 
 

B. TREASURER’S REPORT JUNE 2018 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 





CONSENT AGENDA 
 

C.  REVENUE / EXPENSE SUMMARIES – JUNE 2018 
 

• GENERAL FUND 
• EMPLOYEE BENEFITS FUND 
• LIBRARY 
• SPECIAL HIGHWAY 
• EMERGENCY EQUIPMENT RESERVE 
• BOND AND INTEREST 
• WATER OPERATING 
• STORMWATER  UTILITY FUND 
• SOLID WASTE UTILITY 
• SEWER OPERATING 
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                                              REVENUE & EXPENSE REPORT (UNAUDITED)

                                                   AS OF:  JUNE 30TH, 2018

010-GENERAL  FUND

FINANCIAL SUMMARY

 

                                            CURRENT       CURRENT    PRIOR YEAR          Y-T-D         Y-T-D      BUDGET         % OF

                                             BUDGET        PERIOD    PO ADJUST.         ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCE     BALANCE       BUDGET

_____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

REVENUE SUMMARY

 

  TAXES                                1,907,227.00    687,965.89          0.00   1,689,989.18          0.00     217,237.82     88.61

  INTERGOVERNMENTAL                      575,000.00     49,739.45          0.00     306,001.97          0.00     268,998.03     53.22

  LICENSES & PERMITS                     621,850.00     48,249.68          0.00     300,991.18          0.00     320,858.82     48.40

  CHARGES FOR SERVICES                     6,100.00        100.00          0.00       1,775.00          0.00       4,325.00     29.10

  FINES & FORFEITURES                    142,100.00     11,326.87          0.00      73,719.59          0.00      68,380.41     51.88

  USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY                 11,000.00      1,000.00          0.00       1,546.19          0.00       9,453.81     14.06

  OTHER REVENUES                          96,155.00     13,738.49          0.00      51,520.20          0.00      44,634.80     53.58

  MISCELLANEOUS                          154,000.00        442.59          0.00       2,999.54          0.00     151,000.46      1.95

  MISCELLANEOUS                                0.00          0.00          0.00           3.00          0.00 (         3.00)     0.00

_____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

TOTAL REVENUES                         3,513,432.00    812,562.97          0.00   2,428,545.85          0.00   1,084,886.15     69.12

EXPENDITURE SUMMARY

ADMINISTRATION

  PERSONNEL SERV. & BENEF.               401,073.00     35,635.76          0.00     229,506.88          0.00     171,566.12     57.22

  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES                   170,223.00     14,607.39          0.00      89,066.41          6.00      81,150.59     52.33

  COMMODITIES                              8,000.00        470.06          0.00       2,314.40          0.00       5,685.60     28.93

  CAPITAL OUTLAY                          14,300.00          0.00          0.00       1,843.72          0.00      12,456.28     12.89

                                               0.00          0.00          0.00           0.00          0.00           0.00      0.00

  OTHER COSTS/MISC.                      669,800.00      2,344.41          0.00       2,754.19          0.00     667,045.81      0.41

  DEBT SERVICE                                 0.00          0.00          0.00           0.00          0.00           0.00      0.00

  MISCELLANEOUS                                0.00          0.00          0.00           0.00          0.00           0.00      0.00

  BAD DEBT                                     0.00          0.00          0.00           0.00          0.00           0.00      0.00

  OFFSET                                       0.00          0.00          0.00           0.00          0.00           0.00      0.00

     TOTAL ADMINISTRATION              1,263,396.00     53,057.62          0.00     325,485.60          6.00     937,904.40     25.76

LEGAL & MUNICIPAL COURT

  PERSONNEL SERV. & BENEF.                43,569.00      3,338.19          0.00      21,837.80          0.00      21,731.20     50.12

  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES                    78,300.00      7,065.30          0.00      38,379.92          5.43      39,914.65     49.02

  COMMODITIES                                730.00          0.00          0.00         378.31          0.00         351.69     51.82

  CAPITAL OUTLAY                           1,000.00          0.00          0.00           0.00          0.00       1,000.00      0.00

                                               0.00          0.00          0.00           0.00          0.00           0.00      0.00

  OTHER COSTS/MISC.                       19,000.00      1,052.88          0.00       3,444.00          0.00      15,556.00     18.13

  DEBT SERVICE                                 0.00          0.00          0.00           0.00          0.00           0.00      0.00

  MISCELLANEOUS                                0.00          0.00          0.00           0.00          0.00           0.00      0.00

  BAD DEBT                                     0.00          0.00          0.00           0.00          0.00           0.00      0.00

  OFFSET                                       0.00          0.00          0.00           0.00          0.00           0.00      0.00

     TOTAL LEGAL & MUNICIPAL COURT       142,599.00     11,456.37          0.00      64,040.03          5.43      78,553.54     44.91
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                                              REVENUE & EXPENSE REPORT (UNAUDITED)

                                                   AS OF:  JUNE 30TH, 2018

010-GENERAL  FUND

FINANCIAL SUMMARY

 

                                            CURRENT       CURRENT    PRIOR YEAR          Y-T-D         Y-T-D      BUDGET         % OF

                                             BUDGET        PERIOD    PO ADJUST.         ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCE     BALANCE       BUDGET

_____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT

  PERSONNEL SERV. & BENEF.               148,000.00     12,256.76          0.00      69,009.54          0.00      78,990.46     46.63

  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES                    33,750.00      1,688.13          0.00      23,914.14        129.95       9,705.91     71.24

  COMMODITIES                              2,650.00        155.95          0.00         536.02          0.00       2,113.98     20.23

  CAPITAL OUTLAY                          31,850.00          0.00          0.00           0.00          0.00      31,850.00      0.00

                                               0.00          0.00          0.00           0.00          0.00           0.00      0.00

  OTHER COSTS/MISC.                       40,000.00        665.00          0.00       4,325.76          0.00      35,674.24     10.81

  DEBT SERVICE                                 0.00          0.00          0.00           0.00          0.00           0.00      0.00

  MISCELLANEOUS                                0.00          0.00          0.00           0.00          0.00           0.00      0.00

  BAD DEBT                                     0.00          0.00          0.00           0.00          0.00           0.00      0.00

  OFFSET                                       0.00          0.00          0.00           0.00          0.00           0.00      0.00

     TOTAL COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT         256,250.00     14,765.84          0.00      97,785.46        129.95     158,334.59     38.21

POLICE

  PERSONNEL SERV. & BENEF.               858,000.00     71,988.41          0.00     440,070.12          0.00     417,929.88     51.29

  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES                   106,450.00      4,393.36          0.00      57,363.44         53.95      49,032.61     53.94

  COMMODITIES                             26,500.00      3,786.22          0.00      13,292.15          0.00      13,207.85     50.16

  CAPITAL OUTLAY                          95,000.00      1,590.66          0.00      67,409.19          0.00      27,590.81     70.96

                                               0.00          0.00          0.00           0.00          0.00           0.00      0.00

  OTHER COSTS/MISC.                            0.00          0.00          0.00           0.00          0.00           0.00      0.00

  DEBT SERVICE                                 0.00          0.00          0.00           0.00          0.00           0.00      0.00

  MISCELLANEOUS                                0.00          0.00          0.00           0.00          0.00           0.00      0.00

  BAD DEBT                                     0.00          0.00          0.00           0.00          0.00           0.00      0.00

  OFFSET                                       0.00          0.00          0.00           0.00          0.00           0.00      0.00

     TOTAL POLICE                      1,085,950.00     81,758.65          0.00     578,134.90         53.95     507,761.15     53.24

FIRE

  PERSONNEL SERV. & BENEF.               220,950.00     17,499.70          0.00     108,671.17          0.00     112,278.83     49.18

  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES                    71,550.00      2,879.43          0.00      32,669.61         15.80      38,864.59     45.68

  COMMODITIES                              6,700.00        669.32          0.00       1,492.18          0.00       5,207.82     22.27

  CAPITAL OUTLAY                          27,000.00      2,340.53          0.00       5,866.99          0.00      21,133.01     21.73

                                               0.00          0.00          0.00           0.00          0.00           0.00      0.00

  OTHER COSTS/MISC.                        2,500.00          0.00          0.00           0.00          0.00       2,500.00      0.00

  DEBT SERVICE                                 0.00          0.00          0.00           0.00          0.00           0.00      0.00

  MISCELLANEOUS                                0.00          0.00          0.00           0.00          0.00           0.00      0.00

  BAD DEBT                                     0.00          0.00          0.00           0.00          0.00           0.00      0.00

  OFFSET                                       0.00          0.00          0.00           0.00          0.00           0.00      0.00

     TOTAL FIRE                          328,700.00     23,388.98          0.00     148,699.95         15.80     179,984.25     45.24

PARKS & PUBLIC BLDS

  PERSONNEL SERV. & BENEF.               224,000.00     21,768.16          0.00     113,266.08          0.00     110,733.92     50.57

  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES                   189,850.00     46,978.74          0.00     109,129.02         19.99      80,700.99     57.49

  COMMODITIES                             49,150.00      9,307.73          0.00      15,891.84      1,063.88      32,194.28     34.50

  CAPITAL OUTLAY                         108,200.00          0.00          0.00      52,595.00          0.00      55,605.00     48.61

                                               0.00          0.00          0.00           0.00          0.00           0.00      0.00

  OTHER COSTS/MISC.                        7,000.00      1,071.00          0.00       4,122.72          0.00       2,877.28     58.90

  DEBT SERVICE                                 0.00          0.00          0.00           0.00          0.00           0.00      0.00

  MISCELLANEOUS                                0.00          0.00          0.00           0.00          0.00           0.00      0.00

  BAD DEBT                                     0.00          0.00          0.00           0.00          0.00           0.00      0.00
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                                              REVENUE & EXPENSE REPORT (UNAUDITED)

                                                   AS OF:  JUNE 30TH, 2018

010-GENERAL  FUND

FINANCIAL SUMMARY

 

                                            CURRENT       CURRENT    PRIOR YEAR          Y-T-D         Y-T-D      BUDGET         % OF

                                             BUDGET        PERIOD    PO ADJUST.         ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCE     BALANCE       BUDGET

_____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

  OFFSET                                       0.00          0.00          0.00 (       202.03)         0.00         202.03      0.00

     TOTAL PARKS & PUBLIC BLDS           578,200.00     79,125.63          0.00     294,802.63      1,083.87     282,313.50     51.17

ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

  PERSONNEL SERV. & BENEF.                     0.00          0.00          0.00           0.00          0.00           0.00      0.00

  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES                    21,130.00      1,110.57          0.00       8,408.56        412.61      12,308.83     41.75

  COMMODITIES                              2,750.00        211.82          0.00         873.54          0.00       1,876.46     31.77

  CAPITAL OUTLAY                           7,800.00        699.96          0.00         765.94          0.00       7,034.06      9.82

                                               0.00          0.00          0.00           0.00          0.00           0.00      0.00

  OTHER COSTS/MISC.                            0.00          0.00          0.00           0.00          0.00           0.00      0.00

  DEBT SERVICE                                 0.00          0.00          0.00           0.00          0.00           0.00      0.00

  MISCELLANEOUS                                0.00          0.00          0.00           0.00          0.00           0.00      0.00

  BAD DEBT                                     0.00          0.00          0.00           0.00          0.00           0.00      0.00

  OFFSET                                       0.00          0.00          0.00           0.00          0.00           0.00      0.00

     TOTAL ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES         31,680.00      2,022.35          0.00      10,048.04        412.61      21,219.35     33.02

PUBLIC WKS STORAGE BLDG

  PERSONNEL SERV. & BENEF.                     0.00          0.00          0.00           0.00          0.00           0.00      0.00

  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES                         0.00          0.00          0.00           0.00          0.00           0.00      0.00

  COMMODITIES                                  0.00          0.00          0.00           0.00          0.00           0.00      0.00

  CAPITAL OUTLAY                               0.00          0.00          0.00           0.00          0.00           0.00      0.00

                                               0.00          0.00          0.00           0.00          0.00           0.00      0.00

  OTHER COSTS/MISC.                            0.00          0.00          0.00           0.00          0.00           0.00      0.00

  DEBT SERVICE                                 0.00          0.00          0.00           0.00          0.00           0.00      0.00

  MISCELLANEOUS                                0.00          0.00          0.00           0.00          0.00           0.00      0.00

  BAD DEBT                                     0.00          0.00          0.00           0.00          0.00           0.00      0.00

     TOTAL PUBLIC WKS STORAGE BLDG             0.00          0.00          0.00           0.00          0.00           0.00      0.00

_____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

TOTAL EXPENDITURES                     3,686,775.00    265,575.44          0.00   1,518,996.61      1,707.61   2,166,070.78     41.25

** REVENUE OVER(UNDER) EXPENDITURES *(   173,343.00)   546,987.53          0.00     909,549.24 (    1,707.61)( 1,081,184.63)   523.73-

  OTHER FINANCING (USES)                       0.00          0.00          0.00           0.00          0.00           0.00      0.00

     NET OTHER SOURCES/(USES)                  0.00                        0.00           0.00          0.00           0.00      0.00

_____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

REVENUE & OTHER SOURCES OVER/

(UNDER) EXPENDITURES & OTHER (USES)  (   173,343.00)   546,987.53          0.00     909,549.24 (    1,707.61)( 1,081,184.63)   523.73-
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                                              REVENUE & EXPENSE REPORT (UNAUDITED)

                                                   AS OF:  JUNE 30TH, 2018

110-EMPLOYEE BENEFITS

FINANCIAL SUMMARY

 

                                            CURRENT       CURRENT    PRIOR YEAR          Y-T-D         Y-T-D      BUDGET         % OF

                                             BUDGET        PERIOD    PO ADJUST.         ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCE     BALANCE       BUDGET

_____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

REVENUE SUMMARY

 

  TAXES                                  536,482.00    192,262.80          0.00     472,247.35          0.00      64,234.65     88.03

  INTERGOVERNMENTAL                            0.00      8,423.14          0.00      47,511.13          0.00 (    47,511.13)     0.00

  USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY                      0.00          0.00          0.00           0.00          0.00           0.00      0.00

  OTHER REVENUES                           3,500.00          0.00          0.00       5,881.07          0.00 (     2,381.07)   168.03

  MISCELLANEOUS                                0.00          0.00          0.00           0.00          0.00           0.00      0.00

  MISCELLANEOUS                                0.00          0.00          0.00           0.00          0.00           0.00      0.00

_____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

TOTAL REVENUES                           539,982.00    200,685.94          0.00     525,639.55          0.00      14,342.45     97.34

EXPENDITURE SUMMARY

NON-DEPARTMENTAL

  PERSONNEL SERV. & BENEF.               805,000.00     56,487.02          0.00     392,039.88          0.00     412,960.12     48.70

  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES                         0.00          0.00          0.00           0.00          0.00           0.00      0.00

  COMMODITIES                                  0.00          0.00          0.00           0.00          0.00           0.00      0.00

  CAPITAL OUTLAY                               0.00          0.00          0.00           0.00          0.00           0.00      0.00

                                               0.00          0.00          0.00           0.00          0.00           0.00      0.00

  OTHER COSTS/MISC.                       12,000.00        871.62          0.00       1,821.62          0.00      10,178.38     15.18

  DEBT SERVICE                                 0.00          0.00          0.00           0.00          0.00           0.00      0.00

  MISCELLANEOUS                                0.00          0.00          0.00           0.00          0.00           0.00      0.00

  BAD DEBT                                     0.00          0.00          0.00           0.00          0.00           0.00      0.00

     TOTAL NON-DEPARTMENTAL              817,000.00     57,358.64          0.00     393,861.50          0.00     423,138.50     48.21

ADMINISTRATION

  PERSONNEL SERV. & BENEF.                     0.00          0.00          0.00           0.00          0.00           0.00      0.00

  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES                         0.00          0.00          0.00           0.00          0.00           0.00      0.00

  COMMODITIES                                  0.00          0.00          0.00           0.00          0.00           0.00      0.00

  CAPITAL OUTLAY                               0.00          0.00          0.00           0.00          0.00           0.00      0.00

                                               0.00          0.00          0.00           0.00          0.00           0.00      0.00

  OTHER COSTS/MISC.                            0.00          0.00          0.00           0.00          0.00           0.00      0.00

  DEBT SERVICE                                 0.00          0.00          0.00           0.00          0.00           0.00      0.00

  MISCELLANEOUS                                0.00          0.00          0.00           0.00          0.00           0.00      0.00

  BAD DEBT                                     0.00          0.00          0.00           0.00          0.00           0.00      0.00

  OFFSET                                       0.00          0.00          0.00           0.00          0.00           0.00      0.00

     TOTAL ADMINISTRATION                      0.00          0.00          0.00           0.00          0.00           0.00      0.00

_____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

TOTAL EXPENDITURES                       817,000.00     57,358.64          0.00     393,861.50          0.00     423,138.50     48.21

** REVENUE OVER(UNDER) EXPENDITURES *(   277,018.00)   143,327.30          0.00     131,778.05          0.00 (   408,796.05)    47.57-

  OTHER FINANCING (USES)                       0.00          0.00          0.00           0.00          0.00           0.00      0.00

     NET OTHER SOURCES/(USES)                  0.00                        0.00           0.00          0.00           0.00      0.00

_____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

REVENUE & OTHER SOURCES OVER/

(UNDER) EXPENDITURES & OTHER (USES)  (   277,018.00)   143,327.30          0.00     131,778.05          0.00 (   408,796.05)    47.57-
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                                              REVENUE & EXPENSE REPORT (UNAUDITED)

                                                   AS OF:  JUNE 30TH, 2018

140-LIBRARY

FINANCIAL SUMMARY

 

                                            CURRENT       CURRENT    PRIOR YEAR          Y-T-D         Y-T-D      BUDGET         % OF

                                             BUDGET        PERIOD    PO ADJUST.         ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCE     BALANCE       BUDGET

_____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

REVENUE SUMMARY

 

  TAXES                                  243,090.00     87,641.00          0.00     215,272.86          0.00      27,817.14     88.56

  USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY                      0.00          0.00          0.00           0.00          0.00           0.00      0.00

  MISCELLANEOUS                                0.00          0.00          0.00           0.00          0.00           0.00      0.00

_____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

TOTAL REVENUES                           243,090.00     87,641.00          0.00     215,272.86          0.00      27,817.14     88.56

EXPENDITURE SUMMARY

NON-DEPARTMENTAL

  OTHER COSTS/MISC.                      245,000.00     87,910.43          0.00     215,542.29          0.00      29,457.71     87.98

  DEBT SERVICE                                 0.00          0.00          0.00           0.00          0.00           0.00      0.00

  MISCELLANEOUS                                0.00          0.00          0.00           0.00          0.00           0.00      0.00

  BAD DEBT                                     0.00          0.00          0.00           0.00          0.00           0.00      0.00

     TOTAL NON-DEPARTMENTAL              245,000.00     87,910.43          0.00     215,542.29          0.00      29,457.71     87.98

ADMINISTRATION

  PERSONNEL SERV. & BENEF.                     0.00          0.00          0.00           0.00          0.00           0.00      0.00

  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES                         0.00          0.00          0.00           0.00          0.00           0.00      0.00

  COMMODITIES                                  0.00          0.00          0.00           0.00          0.00           0.00      0.00

  CAPITAL OUTLAY                               0.00          0.00          0.00           0.00          0.00           0.00      0.00

                                               0.00          0.00          0.00           0.00          0.00           0.00      0.00

  OTHER COSTS/MISC.                            0.00          0.00          0.00           0.00          0.00           0.00      0.00

  DEBT SERVICE                                 0.00          0.00          0.00           0.00          0.00           0.00      0.00

  MISCELLANEOUS                                0.00          0.00          0.00           0.00          0.00           0.00      0.00

  BAD DEBT                                     0.00          0.00          0.00           0.00          0.00           0.00      0.00

  OFFSET                                       0.00          0.00          0.00           0.00          0.00           0.00      0.00

     TOTAL ADMINISTRATION                      0.00          0.00          0.00           0.00          0.00           0.00      0.00

_____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

TOTAL EXPENDITURES                       245,000.00     87,910.43          0.00     215,542.29          0.00      29,457.71     87.98

** REVENUE OVER(UNDER) EXPENDITURES *(     1,910.00)(      269.43)         0.00 (       269.43)         0.00 (     1,640.57)    14.11

  OTHER FINANCING (USES)                       0.00          0.00          0.00           0.00          0.00           0.00      0.00

     NET OTHER SOURCES/(USES)                  0.00                        0.00           0.00          0.00           0.00      0.00

_____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

REVENUE & OTHER SOURCES OVER/

(UNDER) EXPENDITURES & OTHER (USES)  (     1,910.00)(      269.43)         0.00 (       269.43)         0.00 (     1,640.57)    14.11



 

 7-11-2018 11:09 AM                                 CITY  OF  VALLEY  CENTER                                             PAGE:     1

                                              REVENUE & EXPENSE REPORT (UNAUDITED)

                                                   AS OF:  JUNE 30TH, 2018

150-SPECIAL HIGHWAY

FINANCIAL SUMMARY

 

                                            CURRENT       CURRENT    PRIOR YEAR          Y-T-D         Y-T-D      BUDGET         % OF

                                             BUDGET        PERIOD    PO ADJUST.         ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCE     BALANCE       BUDGET

_____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

REVENUE SUMMARY

 

  TAXES                                        0.00          0.00          0.00           0.00          0.00           0.00      0.00

  INTERGOVERNMENTAL                      838,970.00     70,776.83          0.00     445,648.06          0.00     393,321.94     53.12

  LICENSES & PERMITS                           0.00        150.00          0.00         500.00          0.00 (       500.00)     0.00

  USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY                      0.00          0.00          0.00           0.00          0.00           0.00      0.00

  OTHER REVENUES                           9,000.00          0.00          0.00       2,382.13          0.00       6,617.87     26.47

  MISCELLANEOUS                           81,000.00          0.00          0.00           0.00          0.00      81,000.00      0.00

  MISCELLANEOUS                                0.00          0.00          0.00           0.00          0.00           0.00      0.00

_____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

TOTAL REVENUES                           928,970.00     70,926.83          0.00     448,530.19          0.00     480,439.81     48.28

EXPENDITURE SUMMARY

NON-DEPARTMENTAL

  PERSONNEL SERV. & BENEF.               326,926.00     19,690.19          0.00     136,770.19          0.00     190,155.81     41.84

  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES                    62,800.00      7,140.95          0.00      40,695.71         19.98      22,084.31     64.83

  COMMODITIES                             78,300.00      2,671.75          0.00      30,709.73      1,355.96      46,234.31     40.95

  CAPITAL OUTLAY                         531,500.00      8,195.00          0.00     470,102.46          0.00      61,397.54     88.45

                                               0.00          0.00          0.00           0.00          0.00           0.00      0.00

  OTHER COSTS/MISC.                        9,000.00          0.00          0.00           0.00          0.00       9,000.00      0.00

  DEBT SERVICE                                 0.00          0.00          0.00           0.00          0.00           0.00      0.00

  MISCELLANEOUS                                0.00          0.00          0.00           0.00          0.00           0.00      0.00

  BAD DEBT                                     0.00          0.00          0.00           0.00          0.00           0.00      0.00

  OFFSET                                       0.00          0.00          0.00           0.00          0.00           0.00      0.00

     TOTAL NON-DEPARTMENTAL            1,008,526.00     37,697.89          0.00     678,278.09      1,375.94     328,871.97     67.39

_____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

TOTAL EXPENDITURES                     1,008,526.00     37,697.89          0.00     678,278.09      1,375.94     328,871.97     67.39

** REVENUE OVER(UNDER) EXPENDITURES *(    79,556.00)    33,228.94          0.00 (   229,747.90)(    1,375.94)    151,567.84    290.52

  OTHER FINANCING (USES)                       0.00          0.00          0.00           0.00          0.00           0.00      0.00

     NET OTHER SOURCES/(USES)                  0.00                        0.00           0.00          0.00           0.00      0.00

_____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

REVENUE & OTHER SOURCES OVER/

(UNDER) EXPENDITURES & OTHER (USES)  (    79,556.00)    33,228.94          0.00 (   229,747.90)(    1,375.94)    151,567.84    290.52
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                                              REVENUE & EXPENSE REPORT (UNAUDITED)

                                                   AS OF:  JUNE 30TH, 2018

160-EMERGENCY EQUIPMENT

FINANCIAL SUMMARY

 

                                            CURRENT       CURRENT    PRIOR YEAR          Y-T-D         Y-T-D      BUDGET         % OF

                                             BUDGET        PERIOD    PO ADJUST.         ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCE     BALANCE       BUDGET

_____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

REVENUE SUMMARY

 

  TAXES                                   54,738.00     19,700.93          0.00      48,408.86          0.00       6,329.14     88.44

  OTHER REVENUES                               0.00          0.00          0.00      21,528.57          0.00 (    21,528.57)     0.00

  MISCELLANEOUS                                0.00          0.00          0.00           0.00          0.00           0.00      0.00

_____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

TOTAL REVENUES                            54,738.00     19,700.93          0.00      69,937.43          0.00 (    15,199.43)   127.77

EXPENDITURE SUMMARY

NON-DEPARTMENTAL

  CAPITAL OUTLAY                         102,945.00      3,933.70          0.00      62,548.26        268.03      40,128.71     61.02

                                               0.00          0.00          0.00           0.00          0.00           0.00      0.00

  OTHER COSTS/MISC.                            0.00         53.88          0.00          53.88          0.00 (        53.88)     0.00

  DEBT SERVICE                                 0.00          0.00          0.00           0.00          0.00           0.00      0.00

  MISCELLANEOUS                                0.00          0.00          0.00           0.00          0.00           0.00      0.00

  BAD DEBT                                     0.00          0.00          0.00           0.00          0.00           0.00      0.00

     TOTAL NON-DEPARTMENTAL              102,945.00      3,987.58          0.00      62,602.14        268.03      40,074.83     61.07

ADMINISTRATION

  PERSONNEL SERV. & BENEF.                     0.00          0.00          0.00           0.00          0.00           0.00      0.00

  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES                         0.00          0.00          0.00           0.00          0.00           0.00      0.00

  COMMODITIES                                  0.00          0.00          0.00           0.00          0.00           0.00      0.00

  CAPITAL OUTLAY                               0.00          0.00          0.00           0.00          0.00           0.00      0.00

                                               0.00          0.00          0.00           0.00          0.00           0.00      0.00

  OTHER COSTS/MISC.                            0.00          0.00          0.00           0.00          0.00           0.00      0.00

  DEBT SERVICE                                 0.00          0.00          0.00           0.00          0.00           0.00      0.00

  MISCELLANEOUS                                0.00          0.00          0.00           0.00          0.00           0.00      0.00

  BAD DEBT                                     0.00          0.00          0.00           0.00          0.00           0.00      0.00

  OFFSET                                       0.00          0.00          0.00           0.00          0.00           0.00      0.00

     TOTAL ADMINISTRATION                      0.00          0.00          0.00           0.00          0.00           0.00      0.00

_____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

TOTAL EXPENDITURES                       102,945.00      3,987.58          0.00      62,602.14        268.03      40,074.83     61.07

** REVENUE OVER(UNDER) EXPENDITURES *(    48,207.00)    15,713.35          0.00       7,335.29 (      268.03)(    55,274.26)    14.66-

  OTHER FINANCING (USES)                       0.00          0.00          0.00           0.00          0.00           0.00      0.00

     NET OTHER SOURCES/(USES)                  0.00                        0.00           0.00          0.00           0.00      0.00

_____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

REVENUE & OTHER SOURCES OVER/

(UNDER) EXPENDITURES & OTHER (USES)  (    48,207.00)    15,713.35          0.00       7,335.29 (      268.03)(    55,274.26)    14.66-
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                                              REVENUE & EXPENSE REPORT (UNAUDITED)

                                                   AS OF:  JUNE 30TH, 2018

410-BOND & INTEREST

FINANCIAL SUMMARY

 

                                            CURRENT       CURRENT    PRIOR YEAR          Y-T-D         Y-T-D      BUDGET         % OF

                                             BUDGET        PERIOD    PO ADJUST.         ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCE     BALANCE       BUDGET

_____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

REVENUE SUMMARY

 

  TAXES                                  305,494.00    108,498.22          0.00     266,751.44          0.00      38,742.56     87.32

  USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY                    100.00          0.00          0.00           0.00          0.00         100.00      0.00

  OTHER REVENUES                         777,000.00    248,419.37          0.00     561,162.80          0.00     215,837.20     72.22

  MISCELLANEOUS                                0.00          0.00          0.00           0.00          0.00           0.00      0.00

  MISCELLANEOUS                                0.00          0.00          0.00           0.00          0.00           0.00      0.00

  MISCELLANEOUS                                0.00          0.00          0.00           0.00          0.00           0.00      0.00

  MISC TRANSFERS                         654,500.00          0.00          0.00           0.00          0.00     654,500.00      0.00

  MISC TRANSFERS                          45,000.00          0.00          0.00           0.00          0.00      45,000.00      0.00

_____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

TOTAL REVENUES                         1,782,094.00    356,917.59          0.00     827,914.24          0.00     954,179.76     46.46

EXPENDITURE SUMMARY

NON-DEPARTMENTAL

  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES                     1,000.00          0.00          0.00           0.00          0.00       1,000.00      0.00

  COMMODITIES                                  0.00          0.00          0.00           0.00          0.00           0.00      0.00

  CAPITAL OUTLAY                               0.00          0.00          0.00           0.00          0.00           0.00      0.00

                                               0.00          0.00          0.00           0.00          0.00           0.00      0.00

  OTHER COSTS/MISC.                        4,000.00        359.23          0.00         359.23          0.00       3,640.77      8.98

  DEBT SERVICE                         2,063,000.00          0.00          0.00     235,499.21          0.00   1,827,500.79     11.42

  MISCELLANEOUS                                0.00          0.00          0.00           0.00          0.00           0.00      0.00

  BAD DEBT                                     0.00          0.00          0.00           0.00          0.00           0.00      0.00

     TOTAL NON-DEPARTMENTAL            2,068,000.00        359.23          0.00     235,858.44          0.00   1,832,141.56     11.41

ADMINISTRATION

  PERSONNEL SERV. & BENEF.                     0.00          0.00          0.00           0.00          0.00           0.00      0.00

  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES                         0.00          0.00          0.00           0.00          0.00           0.00      0.00

  COMMODITIES                                  0.00          0.00          0.00           0.00          0.00           0.00      0.00

  CAPITAL OUTLAY                               0.00          0.00          0.00           0.00          0.00           0.00      0.00

                                               0.00          0.00          0.00           0.00          0.00           0.00      0.00

  OTHER COSTS/MISC.                            0.00          0.00          0.00           0.00          0.00           0.00      0.00

  DEBT SERVICE                                 0.00          0.00          0.00           0.00          0.00           0.00      0.00

  MISCELLANEOUS                                0.00          0.00          0.00           0.00          0.00           0.00      0.00

  BAD DEBT                                     0.00          0.00          0.00           0.00          0.00           0.00      0.00

  OFFSET                                       0.00          0.00          0.00           0.00          0.00           0.00      0.00

     TOTAL ADMINISTRATION                      0.00          0.00          0.00           0.00          0.00           0.00      0.00

_____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

TOTAL EXPENDITURES                     2,068,000.00        359.23          0.00     235,858.44          0.00   1,832,141.56     11.41

** REVENUE OVER(UNDER) EXPENDITURES *(   285,906.00)   356,558.36          0.00     592,055.80          0.00 (   877,961.80)   207.08-

  OTHER FINANCING SOURCES                 45,000.00          0.00          0.00           0.00          0.00      45,000.00      0.00

  OTHER FINANCING (USES)                       0.00          0.00          0.00           0.00          0.00           0.00      0.00

     NET OTHER SOURCES/(USES)             45,000.00                        0.00           0.00          0.00      45,000.00      0.00

_____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________



 

 7-11-2018 11:09 AM                                 CITY  OF  VALLEY  CENTER                                             PAGE:     2

                                              REVENUE & EXPENSE REPORT (UNAUDITED)

                                                   AS OF:  JUNE 30TH, 2018

410-BOND & INTEREST

FINANCIAL SUMMARY

 

                                            CURRENT       CURRENT    PRIOR YEAR          Y-T-D         Y-T-D      BUDGET         % OF

                                             BUDGET        PERIOD    PO ADJUST.         ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCE     BALANCE       BUDGET

_____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

REVENUE & OTHER SOURCES OVER/

(UNDER) EXPENDITURES & OTHER (USES)  (   240,906.00)   356,558.36          0.00     592,055.80          0.00 (   832,961.80)   245.76-
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                                              REVENUE & EXPENSE REPORT (UNAUDITED)

                                                   AS OF:  JUNE 30TH, 2018

610-WATER OPERATING

FINANCIAL SUMMARY

 

                                            CURRENT       CURRENT    PRIOR YEAR          Y-T-D         Y-T-D      BUDGET         % OF

                                             BUDGET        PERIOD    PO ADJUST.         ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCE     BALANCE       BUDGET

_____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

REVENUE SUMMARY

 

  TAXES                                        0.00          0.00          0.00           0.00          0.00           0.00      0.00

  CHARGES FOR SERVICES               ( 1,826,500.00)   195,632.04          0.00   1,006,323.36          0.00 ( 2,832,823.36)    55.10-

  USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY                      0.00          0.00          0.00           0.00          0.00           0.00      0.00

  OTHER REVENUES                               0.00          0.00          0.00       2,601.24          0.00 (     2,601.24)     0.00

  MISCELLANEOUS                      (     2,100.00)         0.00          0.00           0.00          0.00 (     2,100.00)     0.00

  MISCELLANEOUS                                0.00          0.00          0.00           0.00          0.00           0.00      0.00

_____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

TOTAL REVENUES                       ( 1,828,600.00)   195,632.04          0.00   1,008,924.60          0.00 ( 2,837,524.60)    55.17-

EXPENDITURE SUMMARY

NON-DEPARTMENTAL

  PERSONNEL SERV. & BENEF.               364,180.00     26,431.13          0.00     179,360.57          0.00     184,819.43     49.25

  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES                   738,100.00    133,476.90          0.00     310,000.65          0.00     428,099.35     42.00

  COMMODITIES                             39,500.00      4,910.22          0.00      15,296.71          0.00      24,203.29     38.73

  CAPITAL OUTLAY                         118,500.00        718.80          0.00      15,373.31          0.00     103,126.69     12.97

                                               0.00          0.00          0.00           0.00          0.00           0.00      0.00

  OTHER COSTS/MISC.                      573,500.00          0.00          0.00           0.00          0.00     573,500.00      0.00

  DEBT SERVICE                                 0.00          0.00          0.00           0.00          0.00           0.00      0.00

  MISCELLANEOUS                                0.00          0.00          0.00           0.00          0.00           0.00      0.00

  BAD DEBT                                     0.00          0.00          0.00 (       279.70)         0.00         279.70      0.00

  OFFSET                                       0.00          0.00          0.00           0.00          0.00           0.00      0.00

     TOTAL NON-DEPARTMENTAL            1,833,780.00    165,537.05          0.00     519,751.54          0.00   1,314,028.46     28.34

_____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

TOTAL EXPENDITURES                     1,833,780.00    165,537.05          0.00     519,751.54          0.00   1,314,028.46     28.34

** REVENUE OVER(UNDER) EXPENDITURES *( 3,662,380.00)    30,094.99          0.00     489,173.06          0.00 ( 4,151,553.06)    13.36-

  OTHER FINANCING (USES)                       0.00          0.00          0.00           0.00          0.00           0.00      0.00

     NET OTHER SOURCES/(USES)                  0.00                        0.00           0.00          0.00           0.00      0.00

_____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

REVENUE & OTHER SOURCES OVER/

(UNDER) EXPENDITURES & OTHER (USES)  ( 3,662,380.00)    30,094.99          0.00     489,173.06          0.00 ( 4,151,553.06)    13.36-
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                                              REVENUE & EXPENSE REPORT (UNAUDITED)

                                                   AS OF:  JUNE 30TH, 2018

612-STORMWATER UTILITY FUND

FINANCIAL SUMMARY

 

                                            CURRENT       CURRENT    PRIOR YEAR          Y-T-D         Y-T-D      BUDGET         % OF

                                             BUDGET        PERIOD    PO ADJUST.         ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCE     BALANCE       BUDGET

_____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

REVENUE SUMMARY

 

  USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY                      0.00          0.00          0.00           0.00          0.00           0.00      0.00

  OTHER REVENUES                         250,000.00     25,223.26          0.00     152,811.02          0.00      97,188.98     61.12

  MISCELLANEOUS                                0.00          0.00          0.00           0.00          0.00           0.00      0.00

_____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

TOTAL REVENUES                           250,000.00     25,223.26          0.00     152,811.02          0.00      97,188.98     61.12

EXPENDITURE SUMMARY

NON-DEPARTMENTAL

  PERSONNEL SERV. & BENEF.                     0.00          0.00          0.00           0.00          0.00           0.00      0.00

  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES                    21,400.00      1,805.43          0.00      10,592.89          0.00      10,807.11     49.50

  COMMODITIES                              5,875.00          0.00          0.00           0.00          0.00       5,875.00      0.00

  CAPITAL OUTLAY                          85,000.00    211,230.00          0.00     211,230.00          0.00 (   126,230.00)   248.51

                                               0.00          0.00          0.00           0.00          0.00           0.00      0.00

  OTHER COSTS/MISC.                      220,000.00          0.00          0.00           0.00          0.00     220,000.00      0.00

  DEBT SERVICE                                 0.00          0.00          0.00           0.00          0.00           0.00      0.00

  MISCELLANEOUS                                0.00          0.00          0.00           0.00          0.00           0.00      0.00

  BAD DEBT                                     0.00          0.00          0.00           0.00          0.00           0.00      0.00

  OFFSET                                       0.00          0.00          0.00           0.00          0.00           0.00      0.00

     TOTAL NON-DEPARTMENTAL              332,275.00    213,035.43          0.00     221,822.89          0.00     110,452.11     66.76

ADMINISTRATION

  PERSONNEL SERV. & BENEF.                     0.00          0.00          0.00           0.00          0.00           0.00      0.00

  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES                         0.00          0.00          0.00           0.00          0.00           0.00      0.00

  COMMODITIES                                  0.00          0.00          0.00           0.00          0.00           0.00      0.00

  CAPITAL OUTLAY                               0.00          0.00          0.00           0.00          0.00           0.00      0.00

                                               0.00          0.00          0.00           0.00          0.00           0.00      0.00

  OTHER COSTS/MISC.                            0.00          0.00          0.00           0.00          0.00           0.00      0.00

  DEBT SERVICE                                 0.00          0.00          0.00           0.00          0.00           0.00      0.00

  MISCELLANEOUS                                0.00          0.00          0.00           0.00          0.00           0.00      0.00

  BAD DEBT                                     0.00          0.00          0.00           0.00          0.00           0.00      0.00

  OFFSET                                       0.00          0.00          0.00           0.00          0.00           0.00      0.00

     TOTAL ADMINISTRATION                      0.00          0.00          0.00           0.00          0.00           0.00      0.00

_____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

TOTAL EXPENDITURES                       332,275.00    213,035.43          0.00     221,822.89          0.00     110,452.11     66.76

** REVENUE OVER(UNDER) EXPENDITURES *(    82,275.00)(  187,812.17)         0.00 (    69,011.87)         0.00 (    13,263.13)    83.88

  OTHER FINANCING (USES)                       0.00          0.00          0.00           0.00          0.00           0.00      0.00

     NET OTHER SOURCES/(USES)                  0.00                        0.00           0.00          0.00           0.00      0.00

_____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

REVENUE & OTHER SOURCES OVER/

(UNDER) EXPENDITURES & OTHER (USES)  (    82,275.00)(  187,812.17)         0.00 (    69,011.87)         0.00 (    13,263.13)    83.88



 

 7-11-2018 11:09 AM                                 CITY  OF  VALLEY  CENTER                                             PAGE:     1

                                              REVENUE & EXPENSE REPORT (UNAUDITED)

                                                   AS OF:  JUNE 30TH, 2018

613-SOLID WASTE UTILITY

FINANCIAL SUMMARY

 

                                            CURRENT       CURRENT    PRIOR YEAR          Y-T-D         Y-T-D      BUDGET         % OF

                                             BUDGET        PERIOD    PO ADJUST.         ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCE     BALANCE       BUDGET

_____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

REVENUE SUMMARY

 

  CHARGES FOR SERVICES                   428,200.00     38,093.38          0.00     227,766.75          0.00     200,433.25     53.19

  OTHER REVENUES                               0.00          0.00          0.00           0.00          0.00           0.00      0.00

  MISCELLANEOUS                            1,500.00        220.00          0.00       1,316.00          0.00         184.00     87.73

  MISCELLANEOUS                                0.00          0.00          0.00           0.00          0.00           0.00      0.00

_____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

TOTAL REVENUES                           429,700.00     38,313.38          0.00     229,082.75          0.00     200,617.25     53.31

EXPENDITURE SUMMARY

NON-DEPARTMENTAL

  PERSONNEL SERV. & BENEF.                     0.00          0.00          0.00           0.00          0.00           0.00      0.00

  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES                   438,000.00     44,494.58          0.00     219,694.89          0.00     218,305.11     50.16

  COMMODITIES                                  0.00          0.00          0.00           0.00          0.00           0.00      0.00

  CAPITAL OUTLAY                          26,000.00          0.00          0.00           0.00          0.00      26,000.00      0.00

                                               0.00          0.00          0.00           0.00          0.00           0.00      0.00

  OTHER COSTS/MISC.                       15,000.00          0.00          0.00           0.00          0.00      15,000.00      0.00

  DEBT SERVICE                                 0.00          0.00          0.00           0.00          0.00           0.00      0.00

  MISCELLANEOUS                                0.00          0.00          0.00           0.00          0.00           0.00      0.00

  BAD DEBT                                     0.00          0.00          0.00           0.00          0.00           0.00      0.00

  OFFSET                                       0.00          0.00          0.00           0.00          0.00           0.00      0.00

     TOTAL NON-DEPARTMENTAL              479,000.00     44,494.58          0.00     219,694.89          0.00     259,305.11     45.87

ADMINISTRATION

  PERSONNEL SERV. & BENEF.                     0.00          0.00          0.00           0.00          0.00           0.00      0.00

  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES                         0.00          0.00          0.00           0.00          0.00           0.00      0.00

  COMMODITIES                                  0.00          0.00          0.00           0.00          0.00           0.00      0.00

  CAPITAL OUTLAY                               0.00          0.00          0.00           0.00          0.00           0.00      0.00

                                               0.00          0.00          0.00           0.00          0.00           0.00      0.00

  OTHER COSTS/MISC.                            0.00          0.00          0.00           0.00          0.00           0.00      0.00

  DEBT SERVICE                                 0.00          0.00          0.00           0.00          0.00           0.00      0.00

  MISCELLANEOUS                                0.00          0.00          0.00           0.00          0.00           0.00      0.00

  BAD DEBT                                     0.00          0.00          0.00           0.00          0.00           0.00      0.00

  OFFSET                                       0.00          0.00          0.00           0.00          0.00           0.00      0.00

     TOTAL ADMINISTRATION                      0.00          0.00          0.00           0.00          0.00           0.00      0.00

_____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

TOTAL EXPENDITURES                       479,000.00     44,494.58          0.00     219,694.89          0.00     259,305.11     45.87

** REVENUE OVER(UNDER) EXPENDITURES *(    49,300.00)(    6,181.20)         0.00       9,387.86          0.00 (    58,687.86)    19.04-

  OTHER FINANCING (USES)                       0.00          0.00          0.00           0.00          0.00           0.00      0.00

     NET OTHER SOURCES/(USES)                  0.00                        0.00           0.00          0.00           0.00      0.00

_____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

REVENUE & OTHER SOURCES OVER/

(UNDER) EXPENDITURES & OTHER (USES)  (    49,300.00)(    6,181.20)         0.00       9,387.86          0.00 (    58,687.86)    19.04-
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                                              REVENUE & EXPENSE REPORT (UNAUDITED)

                                                   AS OF:  JUNE 30TH, 2018

620-SEWER OPERATING

FINANCIAL SUMMARY

 

                                            CURRENT       CURRENT    PRIOR YEAR          Y-T-D         Y-T-D      BUDGET         % OF

                                             BUDGET        PERIOD    PO ADJUST.         ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCE     BALANCE       BUDGET

_____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

REVENUE SUMMARY

 

  TAXES                                        0.00          0.00          0.00           0.00          0.00           0.00      0.00

  LICENSES & PERMITS                           0.00        500.00          0.00       1,000.00          0.00 (     1,000.00)     0.00

  CHARGES FOR SERVICES                 1,137,000.00    106,046.92          0.00     612,068.72          0.00     524,931.28     53.83

  USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY                      0.00          0.00          0.00           0.00          0.00           0.00      0.00

  OTHER REVENUES                           3,000.00          0.00          0.00       4,403.20          0.00 (     1,403.20)   146.77

  MISCELLANEOUS                            3,000.00          0.00          0.00           0.00          0.00       3,000.00      0.00

  MISCELLANEOUS                                0.00          0.00          0.00           0.00          0.00           0.00      0.00

_____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

TOTAL REVENUES                         1,143,000.00    106,546.92          0.00     617,471.92          0.00     525,528.08     54.02

EXPENDITURE SUMMARY

NON-DEPARTMENTAL

  PERSONNEL SERV. & BENEF.               297,062.00     13,334.76          0.00     101,844.83          0.00     195,217.17     34.28

  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES                   401,050.00     23,379.58          0.00     188,064.10         84.00     212,901.90     46.91

  COMMODITIES                             30,000.00      1,120.74          0.00       8,982.05          0.00      21,017.95     29.94

  CAPITAL OUTLAY                         167,500.00          0.00          0.00      67,839.00          0.00      99,661.00     40.50

                                               0.00          0.00          0.00           0.00          0.00           0.00      0.00

  OTHER COSTS/MISC.                      305,000.00          0.00          0.00     210,000.00          0.00      95,000.00     68.85

  DEBT SERVICE                                 0.00          0.00          0.00           0.00          0.00           0.00      0.00

  MISCELLANEOUS                                0.00          0.00          0.00           0.00          0.00           0.00      0.00

  BAD DEBT                                     0.00          0.00          0.00           0.00          0.00           0.00      0.00

  OFFSET                                       0.00          0.00          0.00           0.00          0.00           0.00      0.00

     TOTAL NON-DEPARTMENTAL            1,200,612.00     37,835.08          0.00     576,729.98         84.00     623,798.02     48.04

_____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

TOTAL EXPENDITURES                     1,200,612.00     37,835.08          0.00     576,729.98         84.00     623,798.02     48.04

** REVENUE OVER(UNDER) EXPENDITURES *(    57,612.00)    68,711.84          0.00      40,741.94 (       84.00)(    98,269.94)    70.57-

  OTHER FINANCING (USES)                       0.00          0.00          0.00           0.00          0.00           0.00      0.00

     NET OTHER SOURCES/(USES)                  0.00                        0.00           0.00          0.00           0.00      0.00

_____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

REVENUE & OTHER SOURCES OVER/

(UNDER) EXPENDITURES & OTHER (USES)  (    57,612.00)    68,711.84          0.00      40,741.94 (       84.00)(    98,269.94)    70.57-



CONSENT AGENDA 
 

D.  DELIQUENT ACCOUNT REPORTS 
 
 
 Report for April 2018 
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ZONE:  ALL                                                                                                   CONTRACTS:      NO

STAT:  Disconnect, Final, Inactive

START DATES:     0/00/0000 THRU 99/99/9999

LAST BILL DATES: 0/00/0000 THRU 99/99/9999

FINAL DATES:     4/01/2018 THRU  4/30/2018

ACCOUNT NO#    --------- NAME ---------  LAST PAY  ST --CURRENT--  +1 MONTHS    +2 MONTHS    +3 MONTHS    +4 MONTHS    --BALANCE--__

01-0117-04     BENOIT, ALFRED           12/05/2017 F         7.88        95.63       150.82       134.26       480.41       869.00

====================================================================================================================================

**** BOOK # :0001        TOTAL ACCOUNTS:      1              7.88        95.63       150.82       134.26       480.41       869.00

====================================================================================================================================

====================================================================================================================================

**** BOOK # :0002        TOTAL ACCOUNTS:      0              0.00         0.00         0.00         0.00         0.00         0.00

====================================================================================================================================

====================================================================================================================================

**** BOOK # :0003        TOTAL ACCOUNTS:      0              0.00         0.00         0.00         0.00         0.00         0.00

====================================================================================================================================

04-0065-00     CAPPS, KAREN              2/13/2018 F                     55.88       115.98        95.51                    267.37

04-0073-06     WOMACK, RELTA M           3/14/2018 F        31.69        87.56        90.11                                 209.36

04-0082-90     NEIDENS, JEFF             3/11/2011 F                     49.45         7.88                     33.04        90.37

04-0102-06     SCHAFER, MASEN            3/02/2018 F                     59.47       156.25       109.86                    325.58

====================================================================================================================================

**** BOOK # :0004        TOTAL ACCOUNTS:      4             31.69       252.36       370.22       205.37        33.04       892.68

====================================================================================================================================

====================================================================================================================================

**** BOOK # :0005        TOTAL ACCOUNTS:      0              0.00         0.00         0.00         0.00         0.00         0.00

====================================================================================================================================

06-0025-90     NORTHSTAR                 3/18/2015 F                     46.57        73.65        75.07                    195.29

====================================================================================================================================

**** BOOK # :0006        TOTAL ACCOUNTS:      1              0.00        46.57        73.65        75.07         0.00       195.29

====================================================================================================================================

07-0144-07     BLAIR, SHELLY             4/17/2018 F        47.02        91.06       100.75                                 238.83

====================================================================================================================================

**** BOOK # :0007        TOTAL ACCOUNTS:      1             47.02        91.06       100.75         0.00         0.00       238.83

====================================================================================================================================

08-0022-08     RILEY, BREANNA            2/13/2018 F                     80.84       138.04        14.07                    232.95

====================================================================================================================================

**** BOOK # :0008        TOTAL ACCOUNTS:      1              0.00        80.84       138.04        14.07         0.00       232.95

====================================================================================================================================
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ZONE:  ALL                                                                                                   CONTRACTS:      NO

STAT:  Disconnect, Final, Inactive

START DATES:     0/00/0000 THRU 99/99/9999

LAST BILL DATES: 0/00/0000 THRU 99/99/9999

FINAL DATES:     4/01/2018 THRU  4/30/2018

ACCOUNT NO#    --------- NAME ---------  LAST PAY  ST --CURRENT--  +1 MONTHS    +2 MONTHS    +3 MONTHS    +4 MONTHS    --BALANCE--__

====================================================================================================================================

**** BOOK # :0009        TOTAL ACCOUNTS:      0              0.00         0.00         0.00         0.00         0.00         0.00

====================================================================================================================================

10-0027-02     SEMPLE, CHARLES           3/05/2018 F                     54.24        91.73                                 145.97

====================================================================================================================================

**** BOOK # :0010        TOTAL ACCOUNTS:      1              0.00        54.24        91.73         0.00         0.00       145.97

====================================================================================================================================

====================================================================================================================================

**** BOOK # :0011        TOTAL ACCOUNTS:      0              0.00         0.00         0.00         0.00         0.00         0.00

====================================================================================================================================

====================================================================================================================================

**** BOOK # :0013        TOTAL ACCOUNTS:      0              0.00         0.00         0.00         0.00         0.00         0.00

====================================================================================================================================

14-0112-04     LOWE, TATE                5/16/2018 I                                                                          0.00

====================================================================================================================================

**** BOOK # :0014        TOTAL ACCOUNTS:      1              0.00         0.00         0.00         0.00         0.00         0.00

====================================================================================================================================

15-0305-01     CROUCHER, MISTY           4/12/2018 F                    105.61       141.16                                 246.77

====================================================================================================================================

**** BOOK # :0015        TOTAL ACCOUNTS:      1              0.00       105.61       141.16         0.00         0.00       246.77

====================================================================================================================================

====================================================================================================================================

**** BOOK # :0018        TOTAL ACCOUNTS:      0              0.00         0.00         0.00         0.00         0.00         0.00

====================================================================================================================================

20-0228-01     RITCHEY, KALIKA           5/16/2018 F        34.15                                                            34.15

====================================================================================================================================

**** BOOK # :0020        TOTAL ACCOUNTS:      1             34.15         0.00         0.00         0.00         0.00        34.15

====================================================================================================================================

80-0137-00     TRACY, JEFFERY B          4/30/2018 D        25.45                                                            25.45

====================================================================================================================================

**** BOOK # :0080        TOTAL ACCOUNTS:      1             25.45         0.00         0.00         0.00         0.00        25.45

====================================================================================================================================

====================================================================================================================================

**REPORT TOTALS**       TOTAL ACCOUNTS:      13            146.19       726.31      1066.37       428.77       513.45      2881.09

====================================================================================================================================
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                                        ===========   R E P O R T   T O T A L S   ===========

            REVENUE CODE:                             --CURRENT--  +1 MONTHS    +2 MONTHS    +3 MONTHS    +4 MONTHS    --BALANCE--__

            100-WATER                                       68.41       320.34       456.29       145.73       195.35      1186.12

            200-SEWER                                       94.57       227.40       332.19       148.98       166.05       969.19

            300-PROT                                         0.10         0.69         0.92         0.18         0.51         2.40

            400-RECONNECT FEE                                0.00        41.29        69.57        34.38        30.68       175.92

            600-STORMWATER UTILITY FEE                      47.28        49.85        66.46        29.94        28.11       221.64

            610-SOLID WASTE                                 15.25        49.70        80.98        34.53        42.33       222.79

            700-STATE TAX RATE                               0.00         1.33         2.09         2.13         0.00         5.55

            850-PENALTY                                      2.32        35.71        57.87        32.90        50.42       179.22

            996-Unapplied Credits                           81.74CR       0.00         0.00         0.00         0.00        81.74CR

            TOTALS                                         146.19       726.31      1066.37       428.77       513.45      2881.09

TOTAL REVENUE CODES:         2,881.09

TOTAL ACCOUNT BALANCE        2,881.09

DIFFERENCE:                      0.00

ERRORS: 000
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                                                          SELECTION CRITERIA

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

REPORT OPTIONS

 

ZONE:            * - All

ACCOUNT STATUS:  DISCONNECT, FINAL, INACTIVE

CUSTOMER CLASS:  ALL

COMMENT CODES:   All

 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

BALANCE SELECTION

 

SELECTION:              ALL

                        RANGE:  9999999.99CR THRU  9999999.99

AGES TO TEST:           ALL

INCLUDE ZERO BALANCES:  Include Accts w/Revenue Code balances

 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

DATE SELECTION

 

CUSTOMER DATES:  YES

START DATE:       0/00/0000 THRU 99/99/9999

LAST BILL DATE:   0/00/0000 THRU 99/99/9999

FINAL DATE:       4/01/2018 THRU  4/30/2018

 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

TRANSACTION DETAIL

 

PRINT TRANSACTION DETAIL: NO

OLDEST TRANSACTION DATE:  99/99/9999

 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

PRINT OPTION

 

TOTALS ONLY:            NO

CONTRACTS:              NO

PRINT SEQUENCE:         ACCOUNT NUMBER

COMMENT CODES:          None

*** END OF REPORT ***



CONSENT AGENDA 
 

E.  CHECK RECONCILIATION 
 
 
 Report for June 2018 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 



 7/12/2018  1:44 PM                                CHECK RECONCILIATION REGISTER                                           PAGE:   1
COMPANY:  999 - POOLED CASH FUND                                                          CHECK DATE:      6/01/2018 THRU  6/30/2018

ACCOUNT:  1000-001.000    POOLED CASH                                                     CLEAR DATE:      0/00/0000 THRU 99/99/9999
TYPE:     Bank Draft, Check                                                               STATEMENT:       0/00/0000 THRU 99/99/9999

STATUS:   All                                                                             VOIDED DATE:     0/00/0000 THRU 99/99/9999
FOLIO:    All                                                                             AMOUNT:           0.00 THRU 999,999,999.99
                                                                                          CHECK NUMBER:       000000 THRU     999999

     ACCOUNT          --DATE--  --TYPE--  NUMBER  ---------DESCRIPTION----------  ----AMOUNT---    STATUS  FOLIO  CLEAR DATE
 

BANK DRAFT:         ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

     1000-001.000     6/01/2018 BANK-DRAFT093535  BENEFIT MANAGEMENT INC.             18,394.17CR   POSTED    A    6/30/2018
     1000-001.000     6/08/2018 BANK-DRAFT093499  EMPOWER FINANCIAL                      514.34CR   POSTED    A    6/30/2018
     1000-001.000     6/08/2018 BANK-DRAFT093500  IRS- DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASUR      20,059.45CR   POSTED    A    6/30/2018

     1000-001.000     6/08/2018 BANK-DRAFT093501  KANSAS DEPT OF REVENUE               3,222.39CR   POSTED    A    6/30/2018
     1000-001.000     6/08/2018 BANK-DRAFT093502  KANSAS PAYMENT CENTER                  803.00CR   POSTED    A    6/30/2018
     1000-001.000     6/08/2018 BANK-DRAFT093503  KPERS                               14,418.38CR   POSTED    A    6/30/2018

     1000-001.000     6/16/2018 BANK-DRAFT093528  COX COMMUNICATIONS KANSAS LLC          104.92CR   POSTED    A    6/30/2018
     1000-001.000     6/16/2018 BANK-DRAFT093529  COX COMMUNICATIONS KANSAS LLC          197.95CR   POSTED    A    6/30/2018

     1000-001.000     6/16/2018 BANK-DRAFT093530  COX COMMUNICATIONS KANSAS LLC          158.33CR   POSTED    A    6/30/2018
     1000-001.000     6/16/2018 BANK-DRAFT093531  COX COMMUNICATIONS KANSAS LLC          154.95CR   POSTED    A    6/30/2018
     1000-001.000     6/16/2018 BANK-DRAFT093532  COX COMMUNICATIONS KANSAS LLC           68.75CR   POSTED    A    6/30/2018

     1000-001.000     6/16/2018 BANK-DRAFT093533  COX COMMUNICATIONS KANSAS LLC          178.76CR   POSTED    A    6/30/2018
     1000-001.000     6/21/2018 BANK-DRAFT093527  WESTAR ENERGY, INC.                 17,272.88CR   POSTED    A    6/30/2018
     1000-001.000     6/22/2018 BANK-DRAFT093526  KANSAS GAS SERVICE                     559.13CR   POSTED    A    6/30/2018

     1000-001.000     6/22/2018 BANK-DRAFT093537  EMPOWER FINANCIAL                      512.54CR   POSTED    A    6/30/2018
     1000-001.000     6/22/2018 BANK-DRAFT093538  IRS- DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASUR      19,576.22CR   POSTED    A    6/30/2018

     1000-001.000     6/22/2018 BANK-DRAFT093539  KANSAS DEPT OF REVENUE               3,102.37CR   POSTED    A    6/30/2018
     1000-001.000     6/22/2018 BANK-DRAFT093540  KANSAS PAYMENT CENTER                  803.00CR   POSTED    A    6/30/2018
     1000-001.000     6/22/2018 BANK-DRAFT093541  KPERS                               13,708.50CR   POSTED    A    6/30/2018

     1000-001.000     6/25/2018 BANK-DRAFT093534  KANSAS DEPT OF REVENUE                 822.02CR   POSTED    A    6/30/2018
     1000-001.000     6/29/2018 BANK-DRAFT093544  IRS- DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASUR          61.24CR   POSTED    A    6/30/2018
     1000-001.000     6/30/2018 BANK-DRAFT093536  WASTE MANAGEMENT OF WICHITA         33,299.15CR   POSTED    A    6/30/2018

     1000-001.000     6/30/2018 BANK-DRAFT093542  BENEFIT MANAGEMENT INC.             37,945.85CR   POSTED    A    6/30/2018
     1000-001.000     6/30/2018 BANK-DRAFT093551  GALLAGHER BENEFIT SERVICES, IN          89.40CR   POSTED    A    6/30/2018

     1000-001.000     6/30/2018 BANK-DRAFT093552  GALLAGHER BENEFIT SERVICES, IN           6.98CR   POSTED    A    6/30/2018
     1000-001.000     6/30/2018 BANK-DRAFT093553  GALLAGHER BENEFIT SERVICES, IN          60.00CR   POSTED    A    6/30/2018
     1000-001.000     6/30/2018 BANK-DRAFT093554  GALLAGHER BENEFIT SERVICES, IN         576.93CR   POSTED    A    6/30/2018

     1000-001.000     6/30/2018 BANK-DRAFT093555  GALLAGHER BENEFIT SERVICES, IN          60.00CR   POSTED    A    6/30/2018
     1000-001.000     6/30/2018 BANK-DRAFT093556  GALLAGHER BENEFIT SERVICES, IN          60.00CR   POSTED    A    6/30/2018
     1000-001.000     6/30/2018 BANK-DRAFT093557  GALLAGHER BENEFIT SERVICES, IN         576.93CR   POSTED    A    6/30/2018

     1000-001.000     6/30/2018 BANK-DRAFT093558  GALLAGHER BENEFIT SERVICES, IN          60.00CR   POSTED    A    6/30/2018
     1000-001.000     6/30/2018 BANK-DRAFT093559  GALLAGHER BENEFIT SERVICES, IN          35.00CR   POSTED    A    6/30/2018

     1000-001.000     6/30/2018 BANK-DRAFT093560  GALLAGHER BENEFIT SERVICES, IN          15.00CR   POSTED    A    6/30/2018
     1000-001.000     6/30/2018 BANK-DRAFT093561  GALLAGHER BENEFIT SERVICES, IN          13.45CR   POSTED    A    6/30/2018
     1000-001.000     6/30/2018 BANK-DRAFT093562  GALLAGHER BENEFIT SERVICES, IN         176.25CR   POSTED    A    6/30/2018

     1000-001.000     6/30/2018 BANK-DRAFT093563  GALLAGHER BENEFIT SERVICES, IN         190.16CR   POSTED    A    6/30/2018
     1000-001.000     6/30/2018 BANK-DRAFT093564  GALLAGHER BENEFIT SERVICES, IN         122.45CR   POSTED    A    6/30/2018
     1000-001.000     6/30/2018 BANK-DRAFT093565  GALLAGHER BENEFIT SERVICES, IN          55.46CR   POSTED    A    6/30/2018

     1000-001.000     6/30/2018 BANK-DRAFT093566  GALLAGHER BENEFIT SERVICES, IN          35.00CR   POSTED    A    6/30/2018
     1000-001.000     6/30/2018 BANK-DRAFT093567  GALLAGHER BENEFIT SERVICES, IN          59.56CR   POSTED    A    6/30/2018

     1000-001.000     6/30/2018 BANK-DRAFT093568  GALLAGHER BENEFIT SERVICES, IN         147.76CR   POSTED    A    6/30/2018
     1000-001.000     6/30/2018 BANK-DRAFT093569  GALLAGHER BENEFIT SERVICES, IN           4.00CR   POSTED    A    6/30/2018
     1000-001.000     6/30/2018 BANK-DRAFT093570  GALLAGHER BENEFIT SERVICES, IN         110.45CR   POSTED    A    6/30/2018

     1000-001.000     6/30/2018 BANK-DRAFT093571  GALLAGHER BENEFIT SERVICES, IN         224.76CR   POSTED    A    6/30/2018
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COMPANY:  999 - POOLED CASH FUND                                                          CHECK DATE:      6/01/2018 THRU  6/30/2018
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BANK DRAFT:         ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

     1000-001.000     6/30/2018 BANK-DRAFT093572  GALLAGHER BENEFIT SERVICES, IN         156.66CR   POSTED    A    6/30/2018
     1000-001.000     6/30/2018 BANK-DRAFT093573  GALLAGHER BENEFIT SERVICES, IN         345.98CR   POSTED    A    6/30/2018
     1000-001.000     6/30/2018 BANK-DRAFT093574  GALLAGHER BENEFIT SERVICES, IN          17.79CR   POSTED    A    6/30/2018

     1000-001.000     6/30/2018 BANK-DRAFT093575  GALLAGHER BENEFIT SERVICES, IN          46.96CR   POSTED    A    6/30/2018

CHECK:              ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

     1000-001.000     6/01/2018 CHECK     049068  BRYAN'S HEATING & AIR CONDITIO         400.00CR   POSTED    A    6/30/2018
     1000-001.000     6/01/2018 CHECK     049069  CILLESSEN & SONS INC.                1,475.00CR   POSTED    A    6/30/2018

     1000-001.000     6/01/2018 CHECK     049070  COUNTRYSIDE LAWN & TREE CARE,          245.00CR   POSTED    A    6/30/2018
     1000-001.000     6/01/2018 CHECK     049071  CTA (COMMUNICATIONS TECHNOLOGY         200.00CR   POSTED    A    6/30/2018
     1000-001.000     6/01/2018 CHECK     049072  CYTRACOM                               418.47CR   POSTED    A    6/30/2018

     1000-001.000     6/01/2018 CHECK     049073  DRAGONFLY LAWN & TREE CARE LLC       2,120.00CR   POSTED    A    6/30/2018
     1000-001.000     6/01/2018 CHECK     049074  FIRE PROTECTION SERVICES INC           330.00CR   POSTED    A    6/30/2018
     1000-001.000     6/01/2018 CHECK     049075  GALLS, LLC                              11.85CR   POSTED    A    6/30/2018

     1000-001.000     6/01/2018 CHECK     049076  INSTALL CONNECTION                   2,500.00CR   POSTED    A    6/30/2018
     1000-001.000     6/01/2018 CHECK     049077  JACK HENRY & ASSOCIATES, INC.        1,856.58CR   POSTED    A    6/30/2018

     1000-001.000     6/01/2018 CHECK     049078  KDHE BUREAU OF ENVIRONMENTAL R          20.00CR   POSTED    A    6/30/2018
     1000-001.000     6/01/2018 CHECK     049079  LUSCO BRICK & STONE CO               6,901.00CR   POSTED    A    6/30/2018
     1000-001.000     6/01/2018 CHECK     049080  MERIDIAN ANALYTICAL LABS, LLC          395.00CR   POSTED    A    6/30/2018

     1000-001.000     6/01/2018 CHECK     049081  MIKE JOHNSON SALES, INC.                90.00CR   POSTED    A    6/30/2018
     1000-001.000     6/01/2018 CHECK     049082  MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS INC.              3,638.65CR   POSTED    A    6/30/2018
     1000-001.000     6/01/2018 CHECK     049083  P E C (PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERIN       5,101.35CR   POSTED    A    6/30/2018

     1000-001.000     6/01/2018 CHECK     049084  SEDGWICK CO. HEALTH DEPT - BIL         307.02CR   POSTED    A    6/30/2018
     1000-001.000     6/01/2018 CHECK     049085  SHIRE SIGNS                            295.05CR   POSTED    A    6/30/2018

     1000-001.000     6/01/2018 CHECK     049086  SOUTH CENTRAL SEALING LLC            2,016.00CR   POSTED    A    6/30/2018
     1000-001.000     6/01/2018 CHECK     049087  THE HON COMPANY                      5,105.90CR   POSTED    A    6/30/2018
     1000-001.000     6/01/2018 CHECK     049088  UNIFIRST                               223.24CR   POSTED    A    6/30/2018

     1000-001.000     6/01/2018 CHECK     049089  VERIZON WIRELESS SERVICES, LLC         308.14CR   POSTED    A    6/30/2018
     1000-001.000     6/01/2018 CHECK     049090  WICHITA WINWATER WORKS CO.             506.18CR   POSTED    A    6/30/2018
     1000-001.000     6/01/2018 CHECK     049091  AMANDA PARK                             13.52CR   POSTED    A    6/30/2018

     1000-001.000     6/01/2018 CHECK     049092  JEREMIAH C. KIRK                       100.00CR   POSTED    A    6/30/2018
     1000-001.000     6/01/2018 CHECK     049093  SCOTT HILDEBRAND                     1,709.42CR   POSTED    A    6/30/2018

     1000-001.000     6/01/2018 CHECK     049094  CROW, ROBERT                           300.00CR   POSTED    A    6/30/2018
     1000-001.000     6/01/2018 CHECK     049095  PFANNENSTIEL, JOE                      300.00CR   POSTED    A    6/30/2018
     1000-001.000     6/08/2018 CHECK     049096  CARL B DAVIS, TRUSTEE                  200.00CR   POSTED    A    6/30/2018

     1000-001.000     6/08/2018 CHECK     049097  MID AMERICAN CREDIT UNION              284.62CR   POSTED    A    6/30/2018
     1000-001.000     6/08/2018 CHECK     049098  VAN RU CREDIT CORPORATION              133.25CR   POSTED    A    6/30/2018
     1000-001.000     6/08/2018 CHECK     049099  ARK VALLEY NEWS                        126.72CR   POSTED    A    6/30/2018

     1000-001.000     6/08/2018 CHECK     049100  BARRY ARBUCKLE                         800.00CR   POSTED    A    6/30/2018
     1000-001.000     6/08/2018 CHECK     049101  BEALL &  MITCHELL, LLC               2,287.50CR   POSTED    A    6/30/2018

     1000-001.000     6/08/2018 CHECK     049102  CHRISTOPHER MICHAEL LEE DAVIS,         125.00CR   POSTED    A    6/30/2018
     1000-001.000     6/08/2018 CHECK     049103  CITY OF WICHITA                        140.00CR   POSTED    A    6/30/2018
     1000-001.000     6/08/2018 CHECK     049104  CIVIC PLUS                           2,105.25CR   POSTED    A    6/30/2018

     1000-001.000     6/08/2018 CHECK     049105  CORE & MAIN                            718.80CR   POSTED    A    6/30/2018
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CHECK:              ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

     1000-001.000     6/08/2018 CHECK     049106  COUNTRYSIDE LAWN & TREE CARE,          334.00CR   POSTED    A    6/30/2018
     1000-001.000     6/08/2018 CHECK     049107  EMPAC, INC                             210.00CR   POSTED    A    6/30/2018
     1000-001.000     6/08/2018 CHECK     049108  GIANT COMMUNICATIONS                 1,536.88CR   POSTED    A    6/30/2018

     1000-001.000     6/08/2018 CHECK     049109  GRASS COMMANDARS LLC                   920.00CR   POSTED    A    6/30/2018
     1000-001.000     6/08/2018 CHECK     049110  HARMAN HUFFMAN CONSTRUCTION GR     168,614.55CR   POSTED    A    6/30/2018
     1000-001.000     6/08/2018 CHECK     049111  JOY K. WILLIAMS, ATTORNEY AT L       1,350.00CR   POSTED    A    6/30/2018

     1000-001.000     6/08/2018 CHECK     049112  K-LOG, INC                          17,228.67CR   POSTED    A    6/30/2018
     1000-001.000     6/08/2018 CHECK     049113  KANSAS ONE-CALL SYSTEM, INC            195.60CR   POSTED    A    6/30/2018

     1000-001.000     6/08/2018 CHECK     049114  KDHE-BUREAU OF WATER                    25.00CR   POSTED    A    6/30/2018
     1000-001.000     6/08/2018 CHECK     049115  KDOT BUREAU OF TRANSPORTATION      301,000.00CR   POSTED    A    6/30/2018
     1000-001.000     6/08/2018 CHECK     049116  KONICA MINOLTA BUSINESS SOLUTI         104.85CR   POSTED    A    6/30/2018

     1000-001.000     6/08/2018 CHECK     049117  LARRY LINN                           1,700.00CR   POSTED    A    6/30/2018
     1000-001.000     6/08/2018 CHECK     049118  MIRACLE SIGNS                        3,543.71CR   POSTED    A    6/30/2018
     1000-001.000     6/08/2018 CHECK     049119  OKLAHOMA D.A.R.E OFFICERVOIDED         600.00CR   VOIDED    A    6/08/2018

     1000-001.000     6/08/2018 CHECK     049120  P E C (PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERIN     128,397.26CR   POSTED    A    6/30/2018
     1000-001.000     6/08/2018 CHECK     049121  PILEUS TECHNOLOGIES, LLC             3,015.65CR   POSTED    A    6/30/2018

     1000-001.000     6/08/2018 CHECK     049122  RECREATION SUPPLY COMPANY               98.51CR   POSTED    A    6/30/2018
     1000-001.000     6/08/2018 CHECK     049123  SEDGWICK COUNTY                      1,052.88CR   POSTED    A    6/30/2018
     1000-001.000     6/08/2018 CHECK     049124  SOUTH CENTRAL SEALING LLC            1,420.80CR   POSTED    A    6/30/2018

     1000-001.000     6/08/2018 CHECK     049125  SOUTHWEST BUTLER QUARRY, LLC.          386.67CR   POSTED    A    6/30/2018
     1000-001.000     6/08/2018 CHECK     049126  TYLER TECHNOLOGIES INC                 205.00CR   POSTED    A    6/30/2018
     1000-001.000     6/08/2018 CHECK     049127  ULINE                                  520.84CR   POSTED    A    6/30/2018

     1000-001.000     6/08/2018 CHECK     049128  UNIFIRST                               105.99CR   POSTED    A    6/30/2018
     1000-001.000     6/08/2018 CHECK     049129  VALLEY CENTER CHAMBER OF COMME         175.00CR   POSTED    A    6/30/2018

     1000-001.000     6/08/2018 CHECK     049130  VALLEY CENTER POSTMASTER               144.00CR   POSTED    A    6/30/2018
     1000-001.000     6/08/2018 CHECK     049131  VALLEY CENTER PUBLIC LIBRARY        87,641.00CR   POSTED    A    6/30/2018
     1000-001.000     6/08/2018 CHECK     049132  VERIZON WIRELESS SERVICES, LLC         857.21CR   POSTED    A    6/30/2018

     1000-001.000     6/08/2018 CHECK     049133  WICHITA WINWATER WORKS CO.              57.44CR   POSTED    A    6/30/2018
     1000-001.000     6/08/2018 CHECK     049134  AMANDA PARK                             25.07CR   POSTED    A    6/30/2018
     1000-001.000     6/08/2018 CHECK     049135  JENNIFER COURTNEY                       25.07CR   POSTED    A    6/30/2018

     1000-001.000     6/08/2018 CHECK     049136  CEARA METZGER                          300.00CR   OUTSTND   A    0/00/0000
     1000-001.000     6/15/2018 CHECK     049137  BARDAVON HEALTH INNOVATIONS            170.00CR   POSTED    A    6/30/2018

     1000-001.000     6/15/2018 CHECK     049138  BRAIK BROTHERS                      10,000.00CR   POSTED    A    6/30/2018
     1000-001.000     6/15/2018 CHECK     049139  CINTAS CORPORATION NO 2                109.39CR   POSTED    A    6/30/2018
     1000-001.000     6/15/2018 CHECK     049140  CITY OF NEWTON                         300.00CR   POSTED    A    6/30/2018

     1000-001.000     6/15/2018 CHECK     049141  CITY OF WICHITA                     26,846.28CR   POSTED    A    6/30/2018
     1000-001.000     6/15/2018 CHECK     049142  COUNTRYSIDE LAWN & TREE CARE,          138.00CR   POSTED    A    6/30/2018
     1000-001.000     6/15/2018 CHECK     049143  CRAIN CHEMICAL COMPANY                 259.00CR   OUTSTND   A    0/00/0000

     1000-001.000     6/15/2018 CHECK     049144  DELL BUSINESS CREDIT AKA FINAN       1,321.45CR   POSTED    A    6/30/2018
     1000-001.000     6/15/2018 CHECK     049145  GREATER WICHITA YMCA                   225.00CR   POSTED    A    6/30/2018

     1000-001.000     6/15/2018 CHECK     049146  INTERLINGUAL SERVICE                    50.00CR   POSTED    A    6/30/2018
     1000-001.000     6/15/2018 CHECK     049147  PILEUS TECHNOLOGIES, LLC             1,289.00CR   POSTED    A    6/30/2018
     1000-001.000     6/15/2018 CHECK     049148  QA BALANCE SERVICES INC.                91.00CR   POSTED    A    6/30/2018

     1000-001.000     6/15/2018 CHECK     049149  SAFETY SOLUTIONS OF KANSAS             456.00CR   POSTED    A    6/30/2018
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     1000-001.000     6/15/2018 CHECK     049150  SUMNERONE, INC.                        164.30CR   POSTED    A    6/30/2018
     1000-001.000     6/15/2018 CHECK     049151  UNIFIRST                                18.59CR   POSTED    A    6/30/2018
     1000-001.000     6/15/2018 CHECK     049152  UNITED INDUSTRIES INCORPORATED         634.50CR   POSTED    A    6/30/2018

     1000-001.000     6/15/2018 CHECK     049153  VALLEY OFFSET PRINTING, INC.           191.00CR   POSTED    A    6/30/2018
     1000-001.000     6/15/2018 CHECK     049154  WATCH GUARD VIDEO                      304.00CR   POSTED    A    6/30/2018
     1000-001.000     6/15/2018 CHECK     049155  WICHITA WINWATER WORKS CO.           1,114.18CR   POSTED    A    6/30/2018

     1000-001.000     6/15/2018 CHECK     049156  MICHAEL GORDON                          80.00CR   POSTED    A    6/30/2018
     1000-001.000     6/15/2018 CHECK     049157  LLOYD C. NEWMAN                         80.00CR   POSTED    A    6/30/2018

     1000-001.000     6/22/2018 CHECK     049158  CARL B DAVIS, TRUSTEE                  200.00CR   POSTED    A    6/30/2018
     1000-001.000     6/22/2018 CHECK     049159  MID AMERICAN CREDIT UNION              284.62CR   POSTED    A    6/30/2018
     1000-001.000     6/22/2018 CHECK     049160  VAN RU CREDIT CORPORATION              133.25CR   OUTSTND   A    0/00/0000

     1000-001.000     6/22/2018 CHECK     049161  AFLAC                                  347.49CR   POSTED    A    6/30/2018
     1000-001.000     6/22/2018 CHECK     049162  DELTA DENTAL OF KANSAS, INC.         2,393.65CR   POSTED    A    6/30/2018
     1000-001.000     6/22/2018 CHECK     049163  SURENCY LIFE AND HEALTH                515.66CR   POSTED    A    6/30/2018

     1000-001.000     6/22/2018 CHECK     049164  AT&T                                 1,661.12CR   POSTED    A    6/30/2018
     1000-001.000     6/22/2018 CHECK     049165  VERIZON WIRELESS SERVICES, LLC         232.47CR   POSTED    A    6/30/2018

     1000-001.000     6/22/2018 CHECK     049166  WICHITA WINWATER WORKS CO.             147.24CR   POSTED    A    6/30/2018
     1000-001.000     6/22/2018 CHECK     049167  BARRY ARBUCKLE                         135.11CR   POSTED    A    6/30/2018
     1000-001.000     6/22/2018 CHECK     049168  CITY OF WICHITA                      7,210.00CR   POSTED    A    6/30/2018

     1000-001.000     6/22/2018 CHECK     049169  DONDLINGER & SONS CONSTRUCTION       9,230.00CR   POSTED    A    6/30/2018
     1000-001.000     6/22/2018 CHECK     049170  LKM - LEAGUE OF KANSAS MUNICIP         150.00CR   POSTED    A    6/30/2018
     1000-001.000     6/22/2018 CHECK     049171  PITNEY BOWES                           604.50CR   OUTSTND   A    0/00/0000

     1000-001.000     6/22/2018 CHECK     049172  CTA (COMMUNICATIONS TECHNOLOGY      27,027.19CR   POSTED    A    6/30/2018
     1000-001.000     6/22/2018 CHECK     049173  USA BLUEBOOK                           744.82CR   POSTED    A    6/30/2018

     1000-001.000     6/22/2018 CHECK     049174  COUNTRYSIDE LAWN & TREE CARE,          354.00CR   POSTED    A    6/30/2018
     1000-001.000     6/22/2018 CHECK     049175  SPANGENBERG PHILLIPS TICE ARCH       1,968.00CR   POSTED    A    6/30/2018
     1000-001.000     6/22/2018 CHECK     049176  DRAGONFLY LAWN & TREE CARE LLC       7,300.00CR   POSTED    A    6/30/2018

     1000-001.000     6/22/2018 CHECK     049177  UNIFIRST                               108.48CR   POSTED    A    6/30/2018
     1000-001.000     6/22/2018 CHECK     049178  MERIDIAN ANALYTICAL LABS, LLC        1,005.00CR   POSTED    A    6/30/2018
     1000-001.000     6/22/2018 CHECK     049179  H.M.S. LLC                           2,731.20CR   POSTED    A    6/30/2018

     1000-001.000     6/22/2018 CHECK     049180  WICHITA AREA BUILDERS ASSOCIAT         665.00CR   POSTED    A    6/30/2018
     1000-001.000     6/22/2018 CHECK     049181  DOG WASTE DEPOT                        699.96CR   POSTED    A    6/30/2018

     1000-001.000     6/22/2018 CHECK     049182  K-LOG, INC                           4,650.89CR   POSTED    A    6/30/2018
     1000-001.000     6/22/2018 CHECK     049183  LIFESAVER LEARNING, INC                650.00CR   OUTSTND   A    0/00/0000
     1000-001.000     6/22/2018 CHECK     049184  DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY             755.03CR   POSTED    A    6/30/2018

     1000-001.000     6/22/2018 CHECK     049185  PINNACLE FIRE & AUTOMATION             140.00CR   POSTED    A    6/30/2018
     1000-001.000     6/22/2018 CHECK     049186  RYAN SHRACK                            252.35CR   POSTED    A    6/30/2018
     1000-001.000     6/22/2018 CHECK     049187  KATRINA RUBENICH                        32.70CR   POSTED    A    6/30/2018

     1000-001.000     6/22/2018 CHECK     049188  INTRUST CARD CENTER                 33,761.50CR   POSTED    A    6/30/2018
     1000-001.000     6/29/2018 CHECK     049189  ERIC LEEKER                             60.00CR   OUTSTND   A    0/00/0000

     1000-001.000     6/29/2018 CHECK     049190  AQUAPRODUCTS OF KC                     595.47CR   OUTSTND   A    0/00/0000
     1000-001.000     6/29/2018 CHECK     049191  BEALL &  MITCHELL, LLC                 400.00CR   OUTSTND   A    0/00/0000
     1000-001.000     6/29/2018 CHECK     049192  BRYAN'S HEATING & AIR CONDITIO          14.00CR   OUTSTND   A    0/00/0000

     1000-001.000     6/29/2018 CHECK     049193  CITY OF WICHITA                     99,296.85CR   OUTSTND   A    0/00/0000





CONSENT AGENDA 
 

F.  APPROVAL OF CHAMBER FALLFEST REQUST 
 
 
 Request for funding support and street closure 

 Invoice 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 







 
STAFF REPORTS 

 
 
A.  Assistant City Administrator Polian 
B.  Fire Chief Tormey 
C.  Community Development Director Shrack 
D.  Parks & Public Buildings Director Owings 
E.  Police Chief Newman 
F.  Public Works Director Zellner 
G.  City Engineer Golka 
H.  City Attorney Arbuckle 
I.  City Administrator Hildebrand 
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GOVERNING BODY REPORTS 

 
 
A.  Mayor Dove     
B.  Councilmember Colbert    
C.  Councilmember Strunk 
D.  Councilmember Gregory 
E.  Councilmember McGettigan 
F.  Councilmember Maschino 
G.  Councilmember Stamm 
H.  Councilmember Anderson  
I.   Councilmember Davis 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 

ADJOURN 
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